

SCHEDULE "B"

Name of Work:- *ADP 110- Repair / Rehabilitation of Government Boys Primary Schools in Taluka Tando Bago (2013-14) @ GBPS Pahar Mari Taluka Tando Bago.*

S.No.	Description.	Qty.	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
-------	--------------	------	-------	-------	---------

a) Civil Work (i)

- 1 Removing Cement or lime plaster (S.No.53/P-13)

142.0	121.00	%Sft	Rs:	172 /-
(Rupees one hundred twenty one only)				

- 2 Excavation in foundation of building briges and other structure I/c dagbelling dreessing around the structure with excavated earth watering a dramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet.(S.I.No.18/p-4).

930.00	3176.25	0%Cft	Rs:	2954 /-
(Rs: three thousand one hundred seventy six & Paisa twenty five only)				

- 3 Cement concrete or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2" gauge ratio 1:5:10.
(S.I.No:- 4/P-14).

107.00	9416.28	%Cft	Rs:	10075 /-
(Rs: nine thousand four hundred sixteen & Paisa twenty eight only)				

- 4 R.C.C. work I/c all labour and material execpt the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid sperately. This rate also I/c all kinds of moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposedsurface (I/c screening and washing of shingle)(a) R.C.work in roof slab,beams columns rafts lintels and other structural members laid in situe or precast laid in position complete in all respect(I) Ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs cement 2 Cft sand 4 Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.(S.I.No.6ai/P-19).

511.00	337.00	P.Cft	Rs:	172207 /-
(Rs: three hundred thirty seven only)				

- 5 Applying floating coat 1/32" thick (S.I.No. 14/P-52)

610.00	660.00	%Cft	Rs:	4026 /-
(Rs: six hundred sixty only)				

- 6 Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12 ft height 1/2" thick. (S.I.No.13-c/P-51)

142.00	2206.60	% Sft	Rs:	3133 /-
(Rs: two thousand two hundred six and paisa sixty only)				

- 7 Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 3/4" thick. (S.I.No.11-c/P-51)

468.0	3015.75	%Sft	Rs:	14114 /-
(Rs: three thousand fifteen & Paisa seventy five only)				

S.No.	Description.	Qty.	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
-------	--------------	------	-------	-------	---------

- 8 First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position I/c chawkhats, holdfasts hinges, iron tower bolts, handles and cords with hooks etc deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed 1-3/4" thick. (S.I.No.7b/P-57) (Shutters).

35.00 902.93 P.Sft Rs: 31603 /-
 (Rs: nine hundred two and paisa ninty three only)

- 9 Painting new surface © painting to doors and windows any type three coats (S.I.No.4-c/P-67)

230.00 2116.41 %Sft Rs: 4868 /-
 (Rs: two thousand one hundred sixteen and paisa forty one only)

Total Rs: 243152 /-

a) Civil Work (ii) Steel/Iron

- 1 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars) (S.I.No:7-a /P-20).

a) Tor Steel

27.37 5001.70 P. Cwt Rs: 136897 /-
 (Rs: five thousand one & Paisa seventy only)

b) Mild Steel

2.28 4820.20 P. Cwt Rs: 10990 /-
 (Rs: four thousand eight hundred twenty & Paisa twenty only)

- 2 Providing fixing G.I. frame chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x3" for door using 20 gauge G.I. sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing at site with necessary holds fasts filling with cement sand slury of ratio 1:6 & repairing the jambs the cost also i/c all carriage tools and plants used making and fixing etc complete.(S.I.No. 29/P-92).

33.00 228.90 P.Rft Rs: 7554 /-
 (Rs: two hundred twenty eight & Paisa ninty only)

- 3 P/F iron steel griil door with angle iron frame of 1 1/2"x 1 1/2"x 1/4" and flat iron of 3/4"x1/4" with approved design and locking arrangement embded in Masonary as per instructions of Engineer Incharge. (S.I.No. 31/P-93)

4.00 231.60 P.Sft Rs: 926 /-
 (Rs: two hundred thirty one and paisa sixty only)

Total Rs: 156367 /-

S.No.	Description.	Qty.	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
-------	--------------	------	-------	-------	---------

a) Civil Work (ii) (Glazed Tiles)

- 1 Laying floor of approved coloured glazed tiles 1/4" thick laid in white cement and pigment on a bed of 3/4" thick CM 1:2(S.I.No. 25/P-42)

119.0 27747.06 % Sft Rs: 33019 /-

(Rs: twenty seven thousand seven hundred forty seven & Paisa six only)

- 2 Glazed tiles dado 1/4" thick laid in pigment over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick i/c finishing (S.I.No.38/P-44)

155.0 28299.30 %Sft Rs: 43864 /-

(Rs: twenty eight thousand two hundred ninety nine & Paisa thirty only)

Total Rs: 76883 /-

PART- B (ii) (RCC & G.I Pipes)

- 1 P/L hand pump with 1-1/2" dia G.I. Pipe and coir strainer with wooden show i/c the cost of 4" dia G.I pipe boring 4" above the frame, handle and top of the required size and shape (R.A Approved).

a) Coir Strainer 10.00 76.05 P.Rft Rs. 761 /-
(Rs: seventy six & Paisa five only)

b) Boring 50.00 38.95 P.Rft Rs. 1948 /-
(Rs: thirty eight & Paisa ninty five only)

c) H.Pump/Machine 1.00 1441.65 P.No: Rs. 1442 /-
(Rs: one thousand four hundred forty one & Paisa sixty five only)

- 2 P/F water pimping set 1/2 H.P 2800 RPM single phase 220 volts 1"x1" section and delivery 40 ft head I/c base plaste and also making C.C 1:3:6 form of required size and fixing with nuts (Electric schedule).(S.I.No.10/P-32)(old Schedule)

1.00 5494.59 Each. Rs: 5495 /-

(Rs: five thousand four hundred ninety four & Paisa fifty nine only)

Total Rs: 9644 /-

PART 'C' (PHE Schedule)

- 1 Providing PVC Pipes of Class "D" (equivalent) in trenches I/c cutting fitting and jointing with "Z" joints with one rubber ring I/c testing with water to a head of 122 meters or 400 feet (25 mm) 1" dia (S.I.No.3/P-23).

450.00 28.00 P.Rft Rs: 12600 /-

(Rs: twenty eight only)

Total Rs: 12600 /-